Except as otherwise indicated, the persons or entities listed below have
sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock
owned by them. All information with respect to beneficial ownership has been
furnished to us by the respective stockholder. The address for each of Messrs.
Dugan and Saldarini is c/o Professional Detailing, Inc., 10 Mountainview Road,
Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SHARES BENEFICIALLY   SHARES BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED   OWNED
   PRIOR TO OFFERING(1)   SHARES   AFTER OFFERING(1)
   --------------------   BEING   --------------------
NAME OF BENEFICIAL OWNER   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED   NUMBER   PERCENT
- --------------------------------------------------------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------   -------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
John P. Dugan.....   6,344,878   53.0%   1,000,000   5,344,878   40.0%
Charles T. Saldarini.....   1,117,684   9.3%   275,000   842,684   6.3%
Steven K. Budd.....   26,526(2)   *   --   26,526(2)   *
Bernard C. Boyle.....   18,662(3)   *   --   18,662(3)   *
Robert Higgins.....   7,500(4)   *   --   7,500(4)   *
John M. Pietruski.....   8,250(5)   *   --   8,250(5)   *
Jan Martens Vecsi.....   6,250(6)   *   --   6,250(6)   *
Gerald J. Mossinghoff.....   6,250(6)   *   --   6,250(6)   *
Frank Smith.....   164,540   1.4%   16,454   148,086   1.1%
Marc Julius.....   164,540   1.4%   16,454   148,086   1.1%
Gail Keppler.....   164,540   1.4%   16,454   148,086   1.1%
Gary Silverman.....   164,540   1.4%   16,454   148,086   1.1%
John McNichol.....   164,540   1.4%   16,454   148,086   1.1%
Robin Putzrath.....   164,540   1.4%   16,454   148,086   1.1%
Mary Attig.....   82,270   *   8,227   74,043   *
Bill Wrubel.....   82,270   *   8,227   74,043   *
Eric Rodes.....   55,740   *   5,574   50,166   *
H. Dennis Zanella.....   49,362   *   4,936   44,426   *
All executive officers and directors as a group
  (8 persons).....   7,536,000(7)   62.7%   6,261,000   46.6%
</TABLE>

- ------------------
* Less than 1%.

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the
   Securities and Exchange Commission. In computing the number of shares
   beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person,
   shares of common stock subject to options and warrants held by that person
   that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of December 1,
   1999 are deemed outstanding. Such shares, however, are not deemed
   outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any
   other person.